
The original documents are located in Box 132, folder “May 7, 1974 - Speech, 
Masonic Grand Lodge of the State of New York” of the Gerald R. Ford Vice 

Presidential Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library. 

Copyright Notice 
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of 
photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United 
States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections.  
Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public 
domain.  The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to 
remain with them.   If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid 
copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.  



. . 

' - 'Jf N f-'1 a AJ -:.; B - Cl't ~It "1 € lE 

~ °CL'rfj£ .Jl£"_;P-1.1 f y ~ 
N· '/ ~.. ~ i c.,. 

Digitized from Box 132 of the Gerald R. Ford Vice Presidential Papers 
at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



I f) {J 
T..-1 /1 l 

l"" t..\ 

~ 

()1l tflFh/ ff!/ 1- v 

t., ·~ '1{ "5, 11 
h. L/ i~· 

REMARKS OF VICE PRE !DENT GERALD R. F 

Medal will 

MASONIC GRAND LODGE OF THE STAT ~ N. Y. ,/ I 
7 P.M., TUESDAY, MAY7, 1974 ~ M~ 

SPEAKING NOTES i~lf4';a!Ji;i·n r (}e spons 
be presented to VP, sf',..vj:tJt· 

(Rep. Frank Horton and Grand Lodge 1 eaders 
politics • Watergate, etc., and speak on his own views as 33rd Degree Mason. ) 

How Principles of Masonry have sustained VP during his 25 years 

in office . Value of internal , not external , Masonic principles, Brotherhood, _,, 
etc., view of God as Supreme Being and piiding Light . 

- - - - How VP was put a test no other endured whe_n nominated as VP , 

investigated, interrogated . How Masonie values made it possible for 

·. 
VP to pass this test . 

---- How guideline s of becoming UPRIGHT MAN IN MASONRY sustain 

in finding personal strength and commitment to be 11own man rt in service 

{~~to God and Nation . 

~ ·--- telationship of Masonic values to American Va.~ • 

What VP gets from Masonic values . 

- - - - We are living in chaneifing times as approach Nation• s 200th Arimversary. 
A 

Entire Nation going through trial and change . Masonic teachings aid in retaining 
igh principles of past while adopting to new age . 

Confidence in America and her futur e • 

@ What's right about A{fr~a includes groups like M:.4 ,'!Jf: sense 

~ o~, ~wan~~~, tr_:'d~i~, spiritual 

~igh princip~s , an~ ~ept God as Supreme Bei~ • . ~ 

~· '1~-~~-~JIM>--~~iul. 
£-..-,-~ p~ /~ J /ILL. ~::t 

.. 



REMARKS OF VICE PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 
MASONIC GRAND LODGE OF THE STATE OF N. Y. 
7 P.~1., TUESDAY, MAY 7, 1974 

SPEAKING NOTES 

Medal will be presented to VP, remarks to be made in response . 

(Rep. Frank Horton and Grand Lodge 1 eaders urge that VP avoid 
politics , Watergate, etc., and speak on his own views as 33rd Degree Mason. 

How Principles of Masonry have sustained VP during his 25 years 

in office . Value of internal , not external , Masonic principles, Brotherhood, 

etc., view of God as Supreme Being and ~iding Light . 

- - - - How VP was put a test no other endured when nominated as VP , 

investigated, interrogated . How Masonic values made it possible for 

VP to pass this test . 

- - - - How guidelines of becoming UPRIGHT MAN IN MASONRY sustain 

in finding personal strength and commitment to be "own man " in service 

to God and Nation What VP gets from Masonic values . 

----Relationship of Masonic values to American values 

- - - - We are living in challeifi:ng times as approach Nation's 200th Anniversary. 
A 

Entire Nation going through trial and change . Masonic teachings aid in retaining 
high principles of past while adopting to new age 

Confidence in America and her future . 

What's right about America includes groups like Masons with sense 

of duty to country, law and order , brotherhood , traditional values , spiritual 

high principles , and humility to accept God as Supreme Being 

. } 
I 

. . 



. . 
.; .,.. 

4s 
1936 
1937 
1938 
1938 
1939 

1940 
1941 
1942 
1943 
1944 
1945 
1945 

"t946 
1946 
1947 
1948 

1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 

1956 

1957 

1958 

1959 

1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 

1970 
1971 
1972 
1 07~ 

:",.. 
..AJF GRAND LODGE ME.DAL FOR DISTINGUISHED ACHIEVEMENT 

John Ward Dunsmore 
Edwin Markham 
John W. Evans 
Irving Badie lle r 
Jean Sibelius (Special) 
Daniel Carter Beard 
Roscoe Pound 

Charles Keck 
Rt. Rev. Henry St. George Tucker 
Harvey Wiley Corbett 
Capt. Edward V. Rickenbacker 
Lauritz L. H. Melchior 
Admiral Ernest Joseph King 
-General George C. Marshall 
General Omar N .. Bradley 
General Jonathan M. Wainwright 
Rear Admiral Richard E. Byrd 
Charles E. Wilson 

J. Edgar Hoover 
Ambassador Warren R. Austin 
John W. Davis 
Sir Alexander Fleming 
Thomas John Watson 
David Sarnoff 

Sir .Ernest N. Cooper 

Cecil B. deMille 

Dr. Charles V. Mayo 

General Lyman L . Lemnitzer 

Bryant Baker 
Branch Rickey 
Erwin D. Canham 
Hon. Tom C. Clark 
Douglas MacArthur 
Dr. Daniel Poling 
Hon. Charles W. Froessel 

Harry Hershfield 
Adm. William Francis Raborn, Jr. 
Hon. Kenneth B. Keating 
Hon. John J. Williams 

Herman Nickerson, Jr. 
Edwin E. Aldrin, Jr. 

·: Norman Vincent Peale 

. . 

W-t u;,4/ t4 ti~ IYJI'-¥ 

~~;:.t /4-1 ~1!1v/Jf ~ u..;;,, 
Novelist and Journalist ~·'7:4b ~JI HJ../ 
Composer !.lrn.~ · 6 ,,,.,,.'J.-
Master of Woodcraft {/r-~~~ 
Law~~r, Educator, Sci~~ r 

Sculptor ~~ ~ 

f r 

Painter 

!~:~~iect ~ ~· 
Aviator, Industrialist, Author and Lecturer 
Operatic Tenor 
U.S. N. 
U.S. A. 
U.S. A. 
U.S. A. 
Naval Aviator and Polar Expi>rer 
Industrialist and Humanitarian 

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Chief U.S. Representatiye to the UnitedNatio 
Dean of the American Bar 
Discoverer of Penicillin 
Industrialist and Humanitarian 
Cruisader in Development of International 

Communication and Chairman of the Board 
of Radio Corporation of America 

Industrialist and President of the General 
Purposes, Grand .Lodge of England 

Playwright, Producer-Director, Master of 
Motion Pictures 

Surgeon, Editor, Author, Governor of Mayo 
Clinic 

Chief of Staff, U.S. A. 

Sculptor 
Baseball Player, Manager, Executive 
Editor, Christian Science Monitor 
Justice of ,u. S. Supreme Court 
General of the Army 
Clergyman, Editor, Writer 
Distinguished Jur.ist, Humanitarian, 

Past Grand Master -
Writer, Cartoonist, Raconteur, Philosopher 
Vice ... Admiral, U.S.N. (Ret.) 
Lawyer, Soldier, Congressman, Judge 
U.S. Senator 

General, U.S. M. C. {Ret.) 
U.S. A. F. - N. A. S.A. Astronaut 
Clergyman, Author 
TT C:: C::.o~ -:. ion... "" ... """"',. "\f; ,. .,. p,.,...,;,t,....,t- TT~ A 




