# The original documents are located in Box 132, folder "May 7, 1974 - Speech, Masonic Grand Lodge of the State of New York" of the Gerald R. Ford Vice Presidential Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

## **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Digitized from Box 132 of the Gerald R. Ford Vice Presidential Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library ANTHONY B. CARAMELE STATE DEDUTY N.Y. State

REMARKS OF VICE PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD MASONIC GRAND LODGE OF THE STATE OF N.Y. 7 P.M., TUESDAY, MAY 7, 1974

to alyder 1

SPEAKING NOTES Medal will be presented to VP,

onship Brothy Cochim

(Rep. Frank Horton and Grand Lodge leaders urge that VP avoid politics, Watergate, etc., and speak on his own views as 33rd Degree Mason.)
--- How Principles of Masonry have sustained VP during his 25 years
in office. Value of internal, not external, Masonic principles, Brotherhood, etc., view of God as Supreme Being and Guiding Light.

rematik

hade in response

---- How VP was put a test no other endured when nominated as VP, investigated, interrogated. How Masonic values made it possible for VP to pass this test.

---- How guidelines of becoming UPRIGHT MAN IN MASONRY sustain in finding personal strength and commitment to be "own man" in service to God and Nation. What VP gets from Masonic values .

---Relationship of Masonic values to American values

---- We are living in challening times as approach Nation's 200th Anniversary. Entire Nation going through trial and change . Masonic teachings aid in retaining high principles of past while adopting to new age . --- Confidence in America and her future .

What's right about America includes groups like Masons with sense of duty to country, law and order, brotherhood, traditional values, spiritual high principles, and humility to accept God as Supreme Being ...

Conclute Remothe - subject mon-patrical mon-partiron / mon-mational America - wonto Peace / benfit JALL. Menhand - Lith miles 1 ELES Worth & Unite

## REMARKS OF VICE PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD MASONIC GRAND LODGE OF THE STATE OF N.Y. 7 P.M., TUESDAY, MAY 7, 1974

#### SPEAKING NOTES

Medal will be presented to VP, remarks to be made in response.

(Rep. Frank Horton and Grand Lodge leaders urge that VP avoid politics, Watergate, etc., and speak on his own views as 33rd Degree Mason.)

--- How Principles of Masonry have sustained VP during his 25 years in office. Value of <u>internal</u>, not <u>external</u>, Masonic principles, Brotherhood, etc., view of God as Supreme Being and Guiding Light.

---- How VP was put a test no other endured when nominated as VP, investigated, interrogated . How Masonic values made it possible for VP to pass this test .

---- How guidelines of becoming UPRIGHT MAN IN MASONRY sustain in finding personal strength and commitment to be "own man" in service to God and Nation. What VP gets from Masonic values .

----Relationship of Masonic values to American values

---- We are living in challening times as approach Nation's 200th Anniversary. Entire Nation going through trial and change . Masonic teachings aid in retaining high principles of past while adopting to new age .

--- Confidence in America and her future .

--- What's right about America includes groups like Masons with sense of duty to country, law and order, brotherhood, traditional values, spiritual high principles, and humility to accept God as Supreme Being..

#### OF GRAND LODGE MEDAL FOR DISTINGUISHED ACHIEVEMENT

54	John Ward Dunsmore
1935	Edwin Markham
1936	John W. Evans
1937	Irving Bacheller
1938	Jean Sibelius (Special)
1938	Daniel Carter Beard
1939	Roscoe Pound
1940	Charles Keck
1941	Rt. Rev. Henry St. George Tucker
1942	Harvey Wiley Corbett
1943	Capt. Edward V. Rickenbacker
1944	Lauritz L.H. Melchior
1945	Admiral Ernest Joseph King
1945	General George C. Marshall
1946	General Omar N. Bradley
1946	General Jonathan M. Wainwright
1947	Rear Admiral Richard E. Byrd
1948	Charles E. Wilson
	and the second second second second
1950	J. Edgar Hoover
1951	Ambassador Warren R. Austin
1952	John W. Davis
1953	Sir Alexander Fleming
1954	Thomas John Watson
1955	David Sarnoff
	and the second
1956	Sir Ernest N. Cooper
1957	Cecil B. deMille
	and the second
1958	Dr. Charles V. Mayo
1959	General Lyman L. Lemnitzer
	Start - Alter and Alter
1960	Bryant Baker
1961	Branch Rickey
1962	Erwin D. Canham
1963	Hon. Tom C. Clark
1964	Douglas MacArthur
1965	Dr. Daniel Poling
1966	Hon. Charles W. Froessel
1966	Harry Hershfield
1967	Adm. William Francis Raborn, Jr.
1968	Hon. Kenneth B. Keating
1969	Hon. John J. Williams
1070	TT
1970	Herman Nickerson, Jr.
1971	Edwin E. Aldrin, Jr.
1972	Norman Vincent Peale
1073	Hon Hubert H Humphrey

Painter We Would like to Award your
Poet Brown Todaye medal for Detingentul Kehnemo
Novelist and Journalist In This part HHH
Composer Appe you accept.
Lawyer, Educator, Scientist and Philosopher

Sculptor Bishop Architect Aviator, Industrialist, Author and Lecturer Operatic Tenor U.S.N. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. Naval Aviator and Polar Exporer Industrialist and Humanitarian

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation Chief U.S. Representative to the United Natio Dean of the American Bar Discoverer of Penicillin Industrialist and Humanitarian Cruisader in Development of International Communication and Chairman of the Board of Radio Corporation of America Industrialist and President of the General Purposes, Grand Lodge of England Playwright, Producer-Director, Master of Motion Pictures Surgeon, Editor, Author, Governor of Mayo Clinic Chief of Staff, U.S.A. Sculptor Baseball Player, Manager, Executive Editor, Christian Science Monitor Justice of U.S. Supreme Court General of the Army Clergyman, Editor, Writer Distinguished Jurist, Humanitarian, Past Grand Master Writer, Cartoonist, Raconteur, Philosopher Vice-Admiral, U.S.N. (Ret.) Lawyer, Soldier, Congressman, Judge U.S. Senator

General, U.S.M.C. (Ret.) U.S.A.F. - N.A.S.A. Astronaut Clergyman, Author U.S. Senator former Vice President USA